	Name D. Acknowl
	Address 3 Small Once
	Huce
	Post Code /40556-D
2/06/10	

Mr M. Hill, Development Control Manager North York Moors National Park Authority The Old Vicarage Bondgate Helmsley YO62 5BP

Dear Mr Hill,

Planning Application Number: NYM/2010/0262/EIA

Proposal by Moorland Energy Limited to construct a producing gas well, pipeline and processing plant on the boundary of the National Park.

As a visitor to the Thornton-le-Dale area, I was shocked to discover that the above company wishes to construct a gas well and processing plant right on the doorstep of the North York Moors National Park.

Please don't let these plans go ahead!

I have chosen to visit the area because of its natural beauty and tranquillity; such a development would be greatly out of character with the locality, and would most certainly make me think twice about returning to visit this area.

I also think	1.	. Id 6	/ a	Carps	lo docs	un be	0
place o	This welling	1	tch o	3 beau	Lifel FARM	oven:	ise Jang
11- so	penojul	unil	in sp	wild.	Pleas	<u> Os</u> .	rob_

Yours sincerely

NYMNPA 28 JUN 2010 &

Name Ms - S. Adosyd
Address 3 Some Drive
Carry Rd North
Hall
Post Code MUX JGO.

Date 28 6 10

Mr M. Hill, Development Control Manager North York Moors National Park Authority The Old Vicarage Bondgate Helmsley YO62 5BP

Dear Mr Hill,

Planning Application Number: NYM/2010/0262/EIA

Proposal by Moorland Energy Limited to construct a producing gas well, pipeline and processing plant on the boundary of the National Park.

As a visitor to the Thornton-le-Dale area, I was shocked to discover that the above company wishes to construct a gas well and processing plant right on the doorstep of the North York Moors National Park.

Please don't let these plans go ahead!

I have chosen to visit the area because of its natural beauty and tranquillity; such a development would be greatly out of character with the locality, and would most certainly make me think twice about returning to visit this area.

I also think Host locating this proposed site just be East till form with seriously imports	cherd on the
	
for the fontable wers which would	be spoled

Yours sincerely

NYMNPA 28 JUN 2010 Co

Name In E. H. Dernott
Address 108 Kingsdale Gardens
Drighlington,
- Bradford
Post Code BALL 1F.Z.

Date 26 - 6 - 10

Mr M. Hill, Development Control Manager North York Moors National Park Authority The Old Vicarage Bondgate Helmsley YO62 5BP

Dear Mr Hill,

Planning Application Number: NYM/2010/0262/EIA

Proposal by Moorland Energy Limited to construct a producing gas well, pipeline and processing plant on the boundary of the National Park.

As a visitor to the Thornton-le-Dale area, I was shocked to discover that the above company wishes to construct a gas well and processing plant right on the doorstep of the North York Moors National Park.

Please don't let these plans go ahead!

I have chosen to visit the area because of its natural beauty and tranquillity; such a development would be greatly out of character with the locality, and would most certainly make me think twice about returning to visit this area.

I also think	
There must be less intrusere sites! In	
addition the flurrell dang area is occupied by	_
Many eleterty residents for whom the additional	_
Many elderly residents for whom the additional traffic would annoyance a safety issues	
	_

Yours sincerely

NYMNPA 28 JUN 2010

	Name N MCCAULE
	Address Tim BERCY
	EASING als D ROME
	HUBY
ot d	Post Code <u>Y66/ 145</u>
Date 9-6-2010	
Mr M. Hill, Development Control Manager North York Moors National Park Authority The Old Vicarage Bondgate Helmsley YO62 5BP	23 Jiji 2010 CB
Dear Mr Hill,	
Planning Application Number: NYM/2010/	0262/EIA
Proposal by Moorland Energy Limited to copie pipeline and processing plant on the bound	onstruct a producing gas well, lary of the National Park.
As a visitor to the Thornton-le-Dale area, I was s company wishes to construct a gas well and pro- the North York Moors National Park.	shocked to discover that the above cessing plant right on the doorstep of
Please don't let these plans go ahead!	
I have chosen to visit the area because of its nat development would be greatly out of character was certainly make me think twice about returning to	with the locality, and would most
I also think Keep the Worth Yorks	HIRE PARKS CLEAN
Yours sincerely	

Name MLIMIS J.H. STEADMAN

Address Class KEYS HOTEL

BLITANNIA LOAD

MOLLEY LEEDS

Post Code LSZTOAU.

Date 26.10

Mr M. Hill, Development Control Manager North York Moors National Park Authority The Old Vicarage Bondgate Helmsley YO62 5BP

Dear Mr Hill,

NYMNPA 23 JUN 2010 0-1

Planning Application Number: NYM/2010/0262/EIA

Proposal by Moorland Energy Limited to construct a producing gas well, pipeline and processing plant on the boundary of the National Park.

As a visitor to the Thornton-le-Dale area, I was shocked to discover that the above company wishes to construct a gas well and processing plant right on the doorstep of the North York Moors National Park.

Please don't let these plans go ahead!

I have chosen to visit the area because of its natural beauty and tranquillity; such a development would be greatly out of character with the locality, and would most certainly make me think twice about returning to visit this area.

I also think
We find this unbelievable that it is
even being considered. Should of been
thrown out from the Start without
question
V

Yours sincerely

_	9 M/ 1.	
	Name & M'Courly	
·	Address Timbrely	
	Easing wold RD	
	Huby Gerla	
	Post Code 4661/13.	
Date -9 - 6 - 2010 .		
Mr M. Hill, Development Control Manager	L_{i}	
North York Moors National Park Authority The Old Vicarage	23 July 2010	
Bondgate		
Helmsley YO62 5BP	The second of th	
Dear Mr Hill,		
Planning Application Number: NYM/2010	<u>/0262/EIA</u>	
Proposal by Moorland Energy Limited to opipeline and processing plant on the bour	construct a producing gas well, indary of the National Park.	
As a visitor to the Thornton-le-Dale area, I was company wishes to construct a gas well and pr the North York Moors National Park.	s shocked to discover that the above ocessing plant right on the doorstep of	
Please don't let these plans go ahead!		
I have chosen to visit the area because of its natural beauty and tranquillity; such a development would be greatly out of character with the locality, and would most certainly make me think twice about returning to visit this area.		
I also think	·	
•		
Yours sincerely		

5th June 2010

Mr M Convery
Senior Development Control Officer
North Yorkshire County Council
County Hall
Northallerton
DL7 8AH

Dear Mr Convery,

RYEDALE DIV

DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

Planning Application Number: NY/2010/0159/ENV

Proposal by Moorland Energy Limited to construct a pipeline to and gas processing facility at Hurrell Lane, Thornton-le-Dale

Please, please do not allow this development to go ahead.

As a local resident I am appalled by the suggestion that such an industrial monstrosity should be foisted upon us. The plant will produce odour, noise and light pollution, and additional hazards of heavy goods haulage. All of these will be greatly magnified in the construction stage, when dust will also be a major problem.

I am also greatly concerned by the safety and security hazards presented by a high pressure gas installation like this, and by the dangerous materials that will need transporting to and from the site.

It will spoil lovely countryside on the edge of this village.

Noise of Air pollution.

Safety - threat of explosions.

At 10 - far too busy as it is now, without extra traffic.

Tourism will fail due to Smell, noise etc from the industry

Cafes will closed probables rif nasty smells coming over village. Heat

Yours sincerely

AGNIMYNI 010s mil 1 S

COLIN BINNS
4 HERON CLOSE
THORNTON LE DALE
PICKERING-
Y018 75N

5th June 2010

er et replaktisk

Mr M Convery Senior Development Control Officer North Yorkshire County Council County Hall Northallerton DL7 8AH

Dear Mr Convery,

Planning Application Number: NY/2010/0159/ENV

Proposal by Moorland Energy Limited to construct a pipeline to and gas processing facility at Hurrell Lane, Thornton-le-Dale

Please, please do not allow this development to go ahead.

As a local resident I am appalled by the suggestion that such an industrial monstrosity should be foisted upon us. The plant will produce odour, noise and light pollution, and additional hazards of heavy goods haulage. All of these will be greatly magnified in the construction stage, when dust will also be a major problem.

I am also greatly concerned by the safety and security hazards presented by a high pressure gas installation like this, and by the dangerous materials that will need transporting to and from the site.

AS SOMEONE WHO WALKS DOWN HUPREL LAWE REGULARLY I AM AMAZED THAT ANYONE WOULD EVEN WANT TO THINK ABOUT SPOILING SUCH A-BEAUTIFUL LANDSCAPE WITH ENDLESS WILD LIFE ANIMALS, BIRDS ETC,

Yours sincerely

P. BB. E.B. Wilson P. G. C.

	MR UMPD. M. A. SHIRES Name
	Address 85 PRESTAL RUAD
	WHITTLE LE WOODS
	CHORLET Post Code PR 6 7 PG
Date 14 - 6 - 10	, ,
Mr M. Hill, Development Control Manager North York Moors National Park Authority The Old Vicarage Bondgate Helmsley (O62 5BP	
Dear Mr Hill,	
Planning Application Number: NYM/2010	/0262/EIA
Proposal by Moorland Energy Limited to copies in the bound in the boun	onstruct a producing gas well, dary of the National Park.
As a visitor to the Thornton-le-Dale area, I was company wishes to construct a gas well and prothe North York Moors National Park.	shocked to discover that the above ocessing plant right on the doorstep of
Please don't let these plans go ahead!	
have chosen to visit the area because of its national development would be greatly out of character certainly make me think twice about returning to	with the locality, and would most
also think it would be a	dismites to torerson
Yours sincerely	NYMERA 22 JUN 2010 CB
	3 e

	Name T. HACKWELL
	Name T. HACKWEN Address 143 STOUNAGE RAND BOUNTERTOURS
	panters au
	Post Code BIH SHT
Date -14/6/2010	
Mr M. Hill, Development Control Manager North York Moors National Park Authority The Old Vicarage Bondgate Helmsley YO62 5BP	
Dear Mr Hill,	
Planning Application Number: NYM/2010	/0262/EIA
Proposal by Moorland Energy Limited to opipeline and processing plant on the bour	construct a producing gas well, idary of the National Park.
As a visitor to the Thornton-le-Dale area, I was company wishes to construct a gas well and prothe North York Moors National Park.	shocked to discover that the above ocessing plant right on the doorstep of
Please don't let these plans go ahead!	
I have chosen to visit the area because of its n development would be greatly out of character certainly make me think twice about returning	with the locality, and would most
I also think	
	NYMAPA
Yours sincerely	2 2 JUN 2010
Tours sincercity	The second secon

	Mr France,	Kinder	58 Farmonby Close Thornton -le-Dole
	Please find of letter :	copy	North Yorks YOIR TTE
	We C Con	WANDA 1	
5 th J	Mr C COX NYCE !	OTOS KISH, A	NYMNPA
Mr M	1	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	74 JUN 2010
Senia North			(A)
Coun			
	allerton		
DL7 8	AH		

Dear Mr Convery,

Planning Application Number: NY/2010/0159/ENV

Proposal by Moorland Energy Limited to construct a pipeline to and gas processing facility at Hurrell Lane, Thornton-le-Dale

I wish to object in the strongest possible terms to the above planning application.

I live quite close to the site chosen by Moorland Energy to build their sour gas processing plant. I am enormously concerned that the visual amenity of the Vale of Pickering will be forever damaged if this work is allowed to proceed.

I do not believe that any screening, not least that proposed in their planning application, would adequately screen this eyesore. That we would have to wait many years for newly planted trees to reach the required height is beyond a joke.

This is predominantly a farming and tourism based community, such a development should have no place here, particularly for such a tiny amount of gas.

It will b	nove a ne	gotive e	ffect s	on wile	llife in	the ores	ł,
leading	ho loss	of wil	dife	habilat	•		
There,	will be	pollution	e on p	leasont	smells	in the o	Veq.
Propetu	volves	will	be of	Fected	on the	negolive	side.
						- J-	

Yours sincerely

MRS L BEECHAM

CC Mr C France, Director of Planning, NYMNA HELMSLEY Y062 5BP

MR. T.M. BEECHAM
SS FARMAUBY CLOSE
THORMON - LE - DALE
NOVEY YOUNGHINE
YO IS TE

5th June 2010

Mr M Convery
Senior Development Control Officer
North Yorkshire County Council
County Hall
Northallerton
DL7 8AH

NYMNPA 14 JUN 2010 CO

Dear Mr Convery,

Planning Application Number: NY/2010/0159/ENV

Proposal by Moorland Energy Limited to construct a pipeline to and gas processing facility at Hurrell Lane, Thornton-le-Dale

I am most concerned about the above planning objection, and wish to strongly object.

I am worried that such a large-scale development will have greatly adverse consequences for the ecology and landscape of the area, and will also impact several scheduled ancient monuments which lie in the path of the proposed pipeline. I have reason to believe that the company have not properly considered these aspects when putting forward their plans to you.

I find the whole concept of the industrialisation of our local farmland to be obscene, and I urge you to reject this planning application.

IN CONSTRUCTION, THE IMPACT OF HGY'S WILL SIGNIFICATION PANAGE WINDON AND WHITEN ROWAL, AWEARY IN DISREPAIR.

TOURUM THAT THE VILLAGE DEPENDS ON WILL THE SERVINGLY AFFECTED THE SUPLL AND THE MAJOR TOOT ON THE LANDSCAFE.

Alphonal OF THE Alphanian will EN Countage other Firms

TO DEVELOP IN THE VALE, AWOTHER NEGATIVE IN PACT

Yours sincerely

(T.M. JEECHAN)

C.C. MR. C.FRANCE DINECTOR OF PLANUING M.Y.M.N.P HELMSIEY YOUZ ST? from: Richard Moore
Lochduich Too
23, The Rise
Thornton-le-Dale
Pickering
North Yorkshire
YO18 7TG

874 June 2010

Dear Mr France

Gas Project, Thornton-le-Dale: NY/2010/0159/ENV

I have registered my objection to the above planning application with the North Yorkshire Planning Authority and was told by AGAST that you also wish to be informed of any objections.

I understand this project has already been refused by yourself to be constructed within the area of the National Park. If Moorland Energy now seeks to place it immediately outside the limits of the National Park area, on land which is designated an area of high value landscape and no less a place of beauty then surely the revised plan should also be rejected.

Seventy years ago I was brought up in the East Midlands, near the coalfields, and was almost daily subject to the odour of gas plants. I would not like to be reminded of those times if our peaceful little village were to be permeated by the stench of sour gas.

Moorland Energy states it would bring employment to the area. I understand the various parts would be manufactured elsewhere and assembled on site. I don't think there are many (if any?) unemployed gas engineers, nor other suitably qualified persons required for the construction of such an installation living in the area and dread to imagine the impact on village life by the importation of 150 construction workers plus members of their families and, once the work is completed the effect they are likely to have on the local unemployment figures? I also fail to see how they can carry out their intention to employ ten apprentices in a total workforce of 20-25, as stated in their Spring 2010 "News Update".

If an international company such as British Petroleum cannot ensure the safety of its pipelines against breakdown, what provisions have Moorland Energy made against a similar possible eventuality? Also what happens if the company were to become bankrupt, who would then be responsible for the security and dismantling of the plant and who will have to cover the cost?

I believe there are viable alternative locations for this facility, eg. the former natural gas processing plant at Pickering; also a disused quarry at Allerston which is closer to the wellhead, well hidden from view and would cause almost no visual impact on the landscape.

Yours sincerely,

Richard Moore.

C. France, esq.,
Director of Planning,
North York Moors National Park,
The Old Vicarage,
Bondgate,
Helmsley,
York,
YO62 5BP.

NYMNPA

ROCK F	touse	FARM
HACKN	ESS	
SCARP	boraul	GH .
Y013 (2BS	
08.00	S=10	

5th June 2010

Mr M. Hill, Development Control Manager North York Moors National Park Authority The Old Vicarage Bondgate Helmsley YO62 5BP

Dear Mr Hill,

Planning Application Number: NYM/2010/0262/EIA

Proposal by Moorland Energy Limited to construct a producing gas well, pipeline and processing plant on the boundary of the National Park.

As a visitor to the Thornton-le-Dale area, I was shocked to discover that the above company wishes to construct a gas well and processing plant right on the doorstep of the North York Moors National Park.

Please don't let these plans go ahead!

I have chosen to visit the area because of its natural beauty and tranquillity; such a development would be greatly out of character with the locality, and would most certainly make me think twice about returning to visit this area.

1 BELLEVE	: THERE	5 15 A	POWER	PLANT	BETWEE	N YEI	DINGHAM
AND THE	A64 N	EAR 7141	E MALS	TERS N	MILL'.	MAYBE	THIS
WOULD BE							
AGREEME	UT OF C	ourse.	k				

Yours sincerely



MA P DAVISON	
13 SALTMAN ROAD	
FANDEROYEL	
ltaurs	
G414 70X	

5th June 2010

Mr M. Hill, Development Control Manager North York Moors National Park Authority The Old Vicarage Bondgate Helmsley YO62 5BP

Dear Mr Hill,

Planning Application Number: NYM/2010/0262/EIA

Proposal by Moorland Energy Limited to construct a producing gas well, pipeline and processing plant on the boundary of the National Park.

As a visitor to the Thornton-le-Dale area, I was shocked to discover that the above company wishes to construct a gas well and processing plant right on the doorstep of the North York Moors National Park.

Please don't let these plans go ahead!

TE JUN YOU

I have chosen to visit the area because of its natural beauty and tranquillity; such a development would be greatly out of character with the locality, and would most certainly make me think twice about returning to visit this area.

as there is very lettle indistry in this area the heartle
of Thornton Le Dale allerston and Elberston and the Wolds
hour to debord on holedon makers de the site of this
and the and black all the holyand and front
at night will greatly offect the holiday industry.

Yours sincerely

1

and the second s
A will som
Date

Name BC PRESTON

Address 19 RAMSEY STREET

SCARBOROUGH

Post Code YO127LP

Mr M. Hill, Development Control Manager North York Moors National Park Authority The Old Vicarage Bondgate Helmsley YO62 5BP

Dear Mr Hill,

Planning Application Number: NYM/2010/0262/EIA

Proposal by Moorland Energy Limited to construct a producing gas well, pipeline and processing plant on the boundary of the National Park.

As a visitor to the Thornton-le-Dale area, I was shocked to discover that the above company wishes to construct a gas well and processing plant right on the doorstep of the North York Moors National Park.

Please don't let these plans go ahead!

I have chosen to visit the area because of its natural beauty and tranquillity; such a development would be greatly out of character with the locality, and would most certainly make me think twice about returning to visit this area.

I also think 14 yours spoil such a lovely spot in the country
country

Yours sincerely

(

	Address 127 Andrew Road
8 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Fyrestry. ST. WESTS CAMES Post Code PE192 P.P.
Date -5:6:10	
Mr M. Hill, Development Control Manag North York Moors National Park Author The Old Vicarage Bondgate Helmsley YO62 5BP	ger rity
Dear Mr Hill,	
Planning Application Number: NY	
Proposal by Moorland Energy Lim pipeline and processing plant on the state of the s	ited to construct a producing gas well, the boundary of the National Park.
	ea, I was shocked to discover that the above ell and processing plant right on the doorstep of
Please don't let these plans go ahead!	
I have chosen to visit the area because development would be greatly out of certainly make me think twice about it	se of its natural beauty and tranquillity; such a character with the locality, and would most eturning to visit this area.
I also think	

Name MRS K. Birkinshow

Yours sincerely

<i>(</i>)	Name & ReE CAURLEY
	Address 35 MASEFIELD RIVE
	SANDILANDS.
	MNCS
·	Post Code LN12 251 / [(two Yorks here Tykes!
Date 05 - 06 - 10	Ctwo Yorkshire Tykes!!
Mr M. Hill, Development Control Manager North York Moors National Park Authority	
The Old Vicarage	
Bondgate	
Helmsley YO62 5BP	19: 97. 33
1002 3Di	The state of the second
Dear Mr Hill,	BM
•	
Planning Application Number: NYM/2	010/0262/EIA
Proposal by Moorland Energy Limited pipeline and processing plant on the l	To see extremely
July area in Dala area i	westshocked to discover that the above and processing plant right on the doorstep of
Please don't let these plans go ahead!	
I have chosen to visit the area because of development would be greatly out of char certainly make me think twice about return	actel Milit life locality, and Modia moss
Lesso think the mindlesse this plan should be or front of their own	rode to put it right
	•

Name ML A J BOOK

Address BANKER ROWS

LINESSIDS

Post Code (517 7 DD)

Mr M. Convery North Yorkshire County Council Planning Department County Hall Northallerton DL7 8AH

Mr M. Hill, North York Moors National Park Authority The Old Vicarage Bondgate Helmsley YO62 5BP

Objection to planning proposals Ref: NY/2010/0159/ENV And NYM/2010/0262/EIA

Proposal by Moorland Energy Limited to construct a producing gas well, pipeline and processing plant on the boundary of the National Park.

Dear Mr. Convery & Mr. Hill,

As a visitor to the Thornton-le-Dale area, I am strongly objecting to the above planning proposal. I have chosen to visit the area because of its natural beauty and tranquillity. I enjoy the traditional, unspoilt character of this beautiful National Parks village and this includes the footpaths and bridleways accessed from its centre.

I also think	
About the peace	e and tranquility
would be solvite for	Surve generations
I feel it would be	
a blot on an other	
•	NYMNPA
Yours sincerely	NYMNPA 150CT 2010
	T Br
Signature	Date - 5-9,10

Name ME+MES M. PATTERSW 2 votes Address 18 Woodcor STONEHAVEN Scor CAUS Post Code AB39 246 Mr M. Convery Mr M. Hill, North York Moors National North Yorkshire County Council Park Authority Planning Department The Old Vicarage County Hall Bondgate Northallerton Helmsley DL7 8AH YO62 5BP Objection to planning proposals Ref: NY/2010/0159/ENV And NYM/2010/0262/EIA Proposal by Moorland Energy Limited to construct a producing gas well, pipeline and processing plant on the boundary of the National Park. Dear Mr. Convery & Mr. Hill, As a visitor to the Thornton-le-Dale area, I am strongly objecting to the above planning proposal. I have chosen to visit the area because of its natural beauty and tranquillity. I enjoy the traditional, unspoilt character of this beautiful National Parks village and this includes the footpaths and bridleways accessed from its centre. Such a development would be greatly out of character with the locality, and would most certainly make me think twice about returning to visit this area. I urge you to protect this National Parks village including all of its surrounding recreational amenities. I also think

Yours sincerely

7 Sept 2010

Signature --

Name Nicholas Mosan

Address 61 Spring bordens

Anlaby Common

MULL

Post Code MU4 700

Mr M. Convery North Yorkshire County Council Planning Department County Hall Northallerton DL7 8AH

Mr M. Hill, North York Moors National Park Authority The Old Vicarage Bondgate Helmsley

Objection to planning proposals Ref: NY/2010/0159/ENV And NYM/2010/0262/EIA

Proposal by Moorland Energy Limited to construct a producing gas well, pipeline and processing plant on the boundary of the National Park.

YO62 5BP

Dear Mr. Convery & Mr. Hill,

As a visitor to the Thornton-le-Dale area, I am strongly objecting to the above planning proposal. I have chosen to visit the area because of its natural beauty and tranquillity. I enjoy the traditional, unspoilt character of this beautiful National Parks village and this includes the footpaths and bridleways accessed from its centre.

I also think this is a every year.	hotiday pla	er I will	cone to
			NYMNPA 150CT 2010
Yours sincerely			
Signature		Date 16.8-10)

Name MR. A. SySoN	
Address Ruskin Long K	
WILITBY RW.	
. Chough God SCAR BOROUGH	-i
Post Code $\sqrt{0/3}$ 20	

Mr M. Hill, North York Moors National Park Authority The Old Vicarage Bondgate Helmsley YO62.5BP

Objection to planning proposals Ref: NY/2010/0159/ENV And NYM/2010/0262/EIA

Proposal by Moorland Energy Limited to construct a producing gas well, pipeline and processing plant on the boundary of the National Park.

Dear Mr. Convery & Mr. Hill,

As a visitor to the Thornton-le-Dale area, I am strongly objecting to the above planning proposal. I have chosen to visit the area because of its natural beauty and tranquillity. I enjoy the traditional, unspoilt character of this beautiful National Parks village and this includes the footpaths and bridleways accessed from its centre.

I also think the idea is Volu	ly undelievable.
and chearly, will	ent any thought
or Consideration.	
don't be Wdienlan	s roul and Think
of the residents and VI	sitors NoT
solely yourselves.	NYMNPA
Yours sincerely	150CT 2010
Signature	Date 21/8/2010.
Signature	Duce Tyler /

Name JANG RICCGU	
Address 17 Bendrall	Mouse
5 Lingwood Court	···
Thornaby	
Post Code TCI3 DOS	

Mr M. Hill, North York Moors National Park Authority The Old Vicarage Bondgate

Bondgate Helmsley YO62 5BP

Objection to planning proposals Ref: NY/2010/0159/ENV And NYM/2010/0262/EIA

Proposal by Moorland Energy Limited to construct a producing gas well, pipeline and processing plant on the boundary of the National Park.

Dear Mr. Convery & Mr. Hill,

As a visitor to the Thornton-le-Dale area, I am strongly objecting to the above planning proposal. I have chosen to visit the area because of its natural beauty and tranquillity. I enjoy the traditional, unspoilt character of this beautiful National Parks village and this includes the footpaths and bridleways accessed from its centre.

I also think a gas plant trade	here would Ril	ast revisit	ture tourist
Yours sincerely			NYMNPA 150CT 2010
Signature -		Date2 <u>/</u> エ	8 2010

Name_ Journ	(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Address 281 C	IMPGFIELD RD
SOUTH	CRALAON
So R	RE 7
Post Code <	R2 906
Mr M. Convery North Yorkshire County Council Planning Department County Hall Northallerton DL7 8AH	Mr M. Hill, North York Moors National Park Authority The Old Vicarage Bondgate Helmsley YO62 5BP
Objection to planning proposals Ref: NY/2010/0159/ENV And NYM/2	010/0262/EIA
Proposal by Moorland Energy Limited pipeline and processing plant on the I	to construct a producing gas well, boundary of the National Park.
Dear Mr. Convery & Mr. Hill,	
As a visitor to the Thornton-le-Dale area, I planning proposal. I have chosen to visit tranquillity. I enjoy the traditional, unspoil village and this includes the footpaths and	he area because of its natural beauty and the character of this beautiful National Parks
Such a development would be greatly out most certainly make me think twice about protect this National Parks village including amenities.	returning to visit this area. I urge you to
I also think	
Yours sincerely	150CT 2010

Signature ---

Name Im . HAHN	
Address 23 LERNISEAM	De:
COTTIN OHAM	•
E. YORKP	
Post Code _ 44164 R T	

Mr M. Hill, North York Moors National Park Authority The Old Vicarage Bondgate Helmsley YO62 5BP

Objection to planning proposals Ref: NY/2010/0159/ENV And NYM/2010/0262/EIA

Proposal by Moorland Energy Limited to construct a producing gas well, pipeline and processing plant on the boundary of the National Park.

Dear Mr. Convery & Mr. Hill,

As a visitor to the Thornton-le-Dale area, I am strongly objecting to the above planning proposal. I have chosen to visit the area because of its natural beauty and tranquillity. I enjoy the traditional, unspoilt character of this beautiful National Parks village and this includes the footpaths and bridleways accessed from its centre.

Such a development would be greatly out of character with the locality, and would most certainly make me think twice about returning to visit this area. I urge you to protect this National Parks village including all of its surrounding recreational amenities.

I also think	12	,
, Not an	Kelpul,	don't rem
Reavel a	transfull	4
/	γ	

Yours sincerely

Signature -

NYMNIDA 150CT 2000 Date

Name Charlotte Price
Address 13 Seaton Road
Hessle
East Yorkshire
Post Code HU13 96H

Mr M. Hill, North York Moors National Park Authority The Old Vicarage Bondgate Helmsley YO62 5BP

Objection to planning proposals

Ref: NY/2010/0159/ENV And NYM/2010/0262/EIA

Proposal by Moorland Energy Limited to construct a producing gas well, pipeline and processing plant on the boundary of the National Park.

Dear Mr. Convery & Mr. Hill,

As a visitor to the Thornton-le-Dale area, I am strongly objecting to the above planning proposal. I have chosen to visit the area because of its natural beauty and tranquillity. I enjoy the traditional, unspoilt character of this beautiful National Parks village and this includes the footpaths and bridleways accessed from its centre.

I also think that this pl the community the most importan	ace is for fan spirt with au I thing.	filly and friends to enjoy
Yours sincerely		NYMNPA 150CT 2010
Signatur		Date 16. 8. 10

Name Semma Charleson
Address 7 Pambrole clase
Sunnaphll, Ascot
Berbhie
Post Code SAS ago

Mr M. Hill, North York Moors National Park Authority The Old Vicarage Bondgate Helmsley YO62 5BP

Objection to planning proposals Ref: NY/2010/0159/ENV And NYM/2010/0262/EIA

Proposal by Moorland Energy Limited to construct a producing gas well, pipeline and processing plant on the boundary of the National Park.

Dear Mr. Convery & Mr. Hill,

I also think

As a visitor to the Thornton-le-Dale area, I am strongly objecting to the above planning proposal. I have chosen to visit the area because of its natural beauty and tranquillity. I enjoy the traditional, unspoilt character of this beautiful National Parks village and this includes the footpaths and bridleways accessed from its centre.

erous las should	really be to	So Consured with along uto mae Sudar Salve He natur on	environantet nalle esags uuramat
Yours sincerely			NYMNDA 150CT 2010
Signature		Date 7/9/10	DM 2010

Name	F. O'DALY
Addres	SS 4 CORNWALL RID
	RETFORD
	RETFORD NOTTS
Pos	t Code DH226SH
Mr M. Convery North Yorkshire County Council Planning Department County Hall Northallerton DL7 8AH ®	Mr M. Hill, North York Moors National Park Authority The Old Vicarage Bondgate Helmsley YO62 5BP
Objection to planning propos Ref: NY/2010/0159/ENV And	sals
Proposal by Moorland Energy	Limited to construct a producing gas well, ton the boundary of the National Park.
Dear Mr. Convery & Mr. Hill,	
tranquillity. I enjoy the traditional	le area, I am strongly objecting to the above to visit the area because of its natural beauty and , unspoilt character of this beautiful National Parks aths and bridleways accessed from its centre.
THOSE CELEBILITY HINDRE THE CHINK TWIC	eatly out of character with the locality, and would ce about returning to visit this area. I urge you to including all of its surrounding recreational
I also think	
	AVAGA
Yours sincerely	150CT 2010
Signature ·	Date 8/9/2010

Name1C_	1 tropot
Address Pa	stropth per MU House
	Parchay
	Jorh Care
Post Code _	Huis 201
Mr M. Convery North Yorkshire County Council Planning Department County Hall Northallerton DL7 8AH	Mr M. Hill, North York Moors National Park Authority The Old Vicarage Bondgate Helmsley YO62 5BP
Objection to planning proposals Ref: NY/2010/0159/ENV And NYM/	/2010/0262/EIA
Proposal by Moorland Energy Limite pipeline and processing plant on the	ed to construct a producing gas well, e boundary of the National Park.
Dear Mr. Convery & Mr. Hill,	
As a visitor to the Thornton-le-Dale area, planning proposal. I have chosen to visit tranquillity. I enjoy the traditional, unspoyillage and this includes the footpaths an	the area because of its natural beauty and bilt character of this beautiful National Parks
Such a development would be greatly ou most certainly make me think twice abou protect this National Parks village including amenities.	It of character with the locality, and would It returning to visit this area. I urge you to ng all of its surrounding recreational
I also think	
	NVA
Yours sincerely	150CT 2010
Tours shiderely	
Signature l	Date 21/08/10

Signature -- &

Name Q - I	onn
Address 04	WESTBOURNERO
Sc	=101
	n. Jacks
Post Code	Y08 90A
Mr M. Convery North Yorkshire County Council Planning Department County Hall Northallerton DL7 8AH	Mr M. Hill, North York Moors National Park Authority The Old Vicarage Bondgate Helmsley YO62 5BP
Objection to planning proposals Ref: NY/2010/0159/ENV And NYM/2	2010/0262/EIA
Proposal by Moorland Energy Limited pipeline and processing plant on the	
Dear Mr. Convery & Mr. Hill,	
	the area because of its natural beauty and It character of this beautiful National Parks
Such a development would be greatly out most certainly make me think twice about protect this National Parks village includin amenities.	returning to visit this area. I urge you to
I also think why spoil	native
	NYMNPA 150CT 2010
Vours sincerely	and the same of th

Date 20/8/18

Yours sincerely

Signature -----

Name Sebastian Drug

Address 21 GranHey Close

Copford

Colchester

Post Code COG 14P

Mr M. Convery
North Yorkshire County Council
Planning Department
County Hall
Northallerton
DL7 8AH

Mr M. Hill, North York Moors National Park Authority The Old Vicarage Bondgate Helmsley YO62 5BP

Objection to planning proposals

Ref: NY/2010/0159/ENV And NYM/2010/0262/EIA

Proposal by Moorland Energy Limited to construct a producing gas well, pipeline and processing plant on the boundary of the National Park.

Dear Mr. Convery & Mr. Hill,

As a visitor to the Thornton-le-Dale area, I am strongly objecting to the above planning proposal. I have chosen to visit the area because of its natural beauty and tranquillity. I enjoy the traditional, unspoilt character of this beautiful National Parks village and this includes the footpaths and bridleways accessed from its centre.

I also think It will dange the e	nuiconent. You should
do Hat boeveton instead. I am	informed and I am
have seen the plans and	I don not want
One Vein from my navny	house ruined do and It
would rein the (Veiw)	
Yours sincerely	NYMNPA 150CT 2010
Signature 🛓	Date 16/8/10

Address 37 6	Modon Aves
	Buzzans
	=n)
Post Code	ut IDP
Mr M. Convery North Yorkshire County Council Planning Department County Hall Northallerton DL7 8AH	Mr M. Hill, North York Moors National Park Authority The Old Vicarage Bondgate Helmsley YO62 5BP
Objection to planning proposals Ref: NY/2010/0159/ENV And NYM/2	2010/0262/EIA
Proposal by Moorland Energy Limited pipeline and processing plant on the	
Dear Mr. Convery & Mr. Hill,	
	the area because of its natural beauty and the character of this beautiful National Parks
Such a development would be greatly out most certainly make me think twice about protect this National Parks village includin amenities.	returning to visit this area. I urge you to
I also think	
Yours sincerely	150CT 2010
	7/08/10

Name M. T. WATSON

Signature -----

5th June 2010

Mr M Convery
Senior Development Control Officer
North Yorkshire County Council
County Hall
Northallerton
DL7 8AH

Dear Mr Convery,

Planning Application Number: NY/2010/0159/ENV

Proposal by Moorland Energy Limited to construct a pipeline to and gas processing facility at Hurrell Lane, Thornton-le-Dale

Please, please do not allow this development to go ahead.

As a local resident I am appalled by the suggestion that such an industrial monstrosity should be foisted upon us. The plant will produce odour, noise and light pollution, and additional hazards of heavy goods haulage. All of these will be greatly magnified in the construction stage, when dust will also be a major problem.

I am also greatly concerned by the safety and security hazards presented by a high pressure gas installation like this, and by the dangerous materials that will need transporting to and from the site.

Object to the gas. Processing as we love usation three times a year not gar as only but lovely uttage.

Yours sincerely

your 5Th wid Eyaks NYMNPA 150CT 2010

MRS GT. TOBIN
281, LIMPSGELDRO
S. choroon
SY
_CR29DG.

5th June 2010

Mr M Convery Senior Development Control Officer North Yorkshire County Council County Hall Northallerton DL7 8AH

Dear Mr Convery,

Planning Application Number: NY/2010/0159/ENV

Proposal by Moorland Energy Limited to construct a pipeline to and gas processing facility at Hurrell Lane, Thornton-le-Dale

Please, please do not allow this development to go ahead.

VISITOR.

As a local resident I am appalled by the suggestion that such an industrial monstrosity should be foisted upon us. The plant will produce odour, noise and light pollution, and additional hazards of heavy goods haulage. All of these will be greatly magnified in the construction stage, when dust will also be a major problem.

I am also greatly concerned by the safety and security hazards presented by a high pressure gas installation like this, and by the dangerous materials that will need					
transporting to a	nd from the s	ite.			
			- Carrier and Carr		*
		3-80-4-4-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-			

Yours sincerely

NYMNPA 150CT 2010 Name miss L ELIZABETUS.

Address G SWREN PLACE

NEWGASTLE

UPAN-TIME

Post Code NEW 6HF:

Mr M. Convery North Yorkshire County Council Planning Department County Hall Northallerton DL7 8AH Mr M. Hill, North York Moors National Park Authority The Old Vicarage Bondgate Helmsley YO62 5BP

Objection to planning proposals Ref: NY/2010/0159/ENV And NYM/2010/0262/EIA

Proposal by Moorland Energy Limited to construct a producing gas well, pipeline and processing plant on the boundary of the National Park.

Dear Mr. Convery & Mr. Hill,

As a visitor to the Thornton-le-Dale area, I am strongly objecting to the above planning proposal. I have chosen to visit the area because of its natural beauty and tranquillity. I enjoy the traditional, unspoilt character of this beautiful National Parks village and this includes the footpaths and bridleways accessed from its centre.

I also think that the incre course mayor f increasing dama	orololens to the		the anec	b
Yours sincerely		- I	NYMNPA a SEP 2010 BH	of Decide some contractions
Signature		Date Septemb	ar 2010	